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Surname First Name Chambers Telephone  Email Address 

Angyal SC  Robert 6 St James Hall Chambers 9236-8660 robert.angyal@stjames.net.au 
Armfield John Second Floor Wentworth Chambers  9232-8803 armfield@me.com 
Baird John Eighth Floor Windeyer Chambers 9235-3033 johnbaird@windeyerchambers.com.au 
Bell Richard N/A 0412-362-869 bell.richard123@gmail.com 
Black SC  Anthony Frederick Jordan Chambers 9229-7345 black@fjc.net.au 
Blackburn-Hart SC Paul 7 Wentworth Selborne 8224-3014 pbh@7thfloor.com.au 
Blank* Allan Coram Chambers 8363-3400 blank@coramchambers.com.au 
Bowne SC  Angela Greenway Chambers 9151-2999 angela.bowne@greenway.com.au 
Bridge SC  Campbell 7 Wentworth Selborne  9231-1685 cb@campbellbridge.com 
Burton SC Gregory  5 Wentworth Chambers 8066-6133 gregory.burton@5wentworth.com 
Butler* Narelle 8th Floor Garfield Barwick Chambers  9221-9788 butler@narellebutler.com.au 
Callaway Calvin John (Jak) Chalfont Chambers 8123-1969 callaway@chalfont.com.au 
Carr Philip Francis Street Chambers N/A philip@plcarr.com 
Cotter-Moroz* Andrea 8th Floor Garfield Barwick Chambers 8239-3236 aacm@tpg.com.au 
Crimmins  Michael N/A 61 (04) 5836-5529 michael.crimmins@outlook.com 
Currie David Fourth Floor Selborne Chambers 9236-4938 dcurrie@4selborne.com.au 
Davidson SC  Ian  8th Floor Selborne Chambers 9235-1141 idavidson@eightselborne.com.au 
Dawson Michael University Chambers 8227-4400 dawson@universitychambers.com.au 
Dempsey SC Mark 7 Wentworth Selborne 9232-0770 md@7thfloor.com.au 
Ellison SC  Lindsay  Wardell Chambers 9231-3133 ljellisonsc@yahoo.com.au 
Flynn* David N/A 6582-4635 djfly911@fastmail.com.au 
Gemmell Geoffrey  Maurice Byers Chambers 8233-0300 g.gemmell@mauricebyers.com 

GENERAL ACCREDITED MEDIATORS LIST 
This is a general list of barrister ADR practitioners across all areas of practice who have been accredited as mediators by BarADR.  Barristers on this list hold 
accreditation as a mediator under the National Mediation Accreditation Scheme.  Please consider who may be right for your particular case and circumstances.  
Further details, including the barristers' areas of practice, years of experience and language are available at https://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/   

Individual mediators can be searched through the MSB site: https://msb.org.au/mediators 

Note: names marked * are also registered as family dispute resolution practitioners (FDRP) on the National Database as at January 2024: https://fdrr.ag.gov.au 
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Surname First Name Chambers Telephone  Email Address 

Gray SC Peter 153 Phillip  9132-5718 gray@153phillip.com.au 
Grew  Joshua Coram Chambers 8363-3400 grew@coramchambers.com.au 
Griffin SC  Patrick Seventh Floor Garfield Barwick 

Chambers 
9224-5600 patrick.griffin@7gbc.com.au 

Hallen SC the Hon. Philip N/A 0405-005-016 phallensc@gmail.com 
Harben SC  Simon Hunter Street Chambers 4926-3176 sharben@hunterstreetchambers.com.au 
Healey Anne Frederick Jordan Chambers 9229-7374 healey@fjc.net.au 
Hogan-Doran SC Dominique  5 Wentworth Chambers 8066-6144 dhogan@barnet.com.au 
Inglis Michael Blackburn Chambers 6247-5040 michael.inglis@westnet.com.au 
Kalfas  Simon Second Floor Wentworth Chambers 9232-1972 skalfas@wentworthchambers.com.au 
Keogh  John N/A 9233-1322 johnkeogh@johnkeogh.com.au 
Kimber SC  Maxwell N/A 0414-662-648 max.kimber@counsel.net.au 
Laughton SC Gregory 13 Wentworth Chambers 9233-8796 glaughton@13wentworth.com.au 
Levingston John N/A 0418-465-951 levingstonbarrister@gmail.com 
Lo Surdo SC Anthony 8 Wentworth Chambers 9223-3181 losurdo@8wentworth.com.au 
Mantziaris  Christos 6 St James Hall Chambers 9223-0185 mantziaris@stjames.net.au 
Marshall SC Hugh  Jack Shand Chambers 9233-7711 marshall@jackshand.com.au 
Mattar Michelle N/A 8764-4578 michmattar@optusnet.com.au 
McFee Lorna Greenway Chambers 9151-2999 mcfee@greenway.com.au 
McGrowdie Michael N/A 9232-2722 mcgrowdie@chambersinbox.com.au 
McIlwaine Garry  N/A 0418-469-323 garry.mcilwaine@bigpond.com 
McIntyre SC James  N/A N/A mcintyre@estc.net.au 
Needham SC Jane 13th Floor St James Hall 9335-3044 jane.needham@13stjames.net.au 
Perrignon  Richard Second Floor Selborne Chambers  9233-6400 rperrignon@selbornechambers.com.au 
Picker* Elizabeth  Queen’s Square Chambers  9232-4671 epicker@qsc.com.au  
Polin SC  Nicholas 4th Floor Wentworth Chambers 9232-2722 nickpolin@4wentworth.com.au 
Priestley* William Commercial Bank Chambers 0423-676-183 bpriestley@cbchambers.com.au 
Rayment SC David  6 St James Hall Chambers  9236-8600 rayment@stjames.net.au 
Rebehy* Mary Lachlan Macquarie Chambers  9635-1000 mrebehy@lacmac.com.au 
Reid  Denise Chalfont Chambers 8123-1963 dreid@chalfont.com.au 
Rimmer Carolyn Second Floor Selborne Chambers 9232-4285 email@crimmer.com.au 
Robinson Deborah 7 Wentworth Selborne 8224-3008 dvr@7thfloor.com.au 

mailto:gray@153phillip.com.au
mailto:grew@coramchambers.com.au
mailto:patrick.griffin@7gbc.com.au
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Rolfe  Richard N/A 9238-2212 richard.rolfe@rolfemediation.com.au 
Seton SC Richard Maurice Byers Chambers  8233-0302 r.seton@mauricebyers.com 
Sewell Jeffrey  Eleventh Floor Garfield Barwick 

Chambers 
9223-6810 sewell_jeffery@yahoo.com.au 

Sinclair  Fiona Queen’s Square Chambers 8915-2422 fsinclair@qsc.com.au 
Spartalis Michael 4th Floor Wentworth Chambers 9232-2722 mspartalis@4wentworth.com.au 
Sproston Lorna N/A 0434-233-482 lorna_sproston@hotmail.com 
Stapleton Giles Ninth Floor Selborne Chambers 9233-5188 gstapleton@selbornechambers.com.au 
Steele SC Jodi 13 Wentworth Chambers 8915-5131 jsteele@wentworthchambers.com.au 
Tancred John  N/A N/A john.tancred@bigpond.com 
Taylor SC  Ingmar Greenway Chambers 9151-2999 ingmar.taylor@greenway.com.au 
Tibbey* Amanda 8 Wentworth Chambers 9233-2339 mtibbey@8wentworth.com.au 
Thomas Vanessa 12 Wentworth Selborne Chambers 8029-6312 v.thomas@12thfloor.com.au 
Turner  Graeme N/A 0412-942-872 graemeturner100@outlook.com 
Walker OAM  Mary 9th Floor Wentworth Chambers 8815-9200 inbox@marywalker.com.au 
Walsh KC  Stephen Edmund Barton Chambers 9220-6100 swalsh@ebchambers.com.au 
West KC  John 7 Wentworth Selborne 9233-4970 jnw@7thfloor.com.au 
Wilson*  Andrew State Chambers 9223-1522 a.wilson@statechambers.net 
Zikmann Robert Chalfont Chambers 9232-3414 rob.zikmann@chambers.net.au 
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Surname First Name Chambers Email Address 

Barnett Martha Culwulla Chambers clerk@culwulla.com.au 
Bates Terence James Dowling Chambers tjbates@bigpond.com.au 
Batey Peter Waratah Chambers batey@waratahchambers.com.au 
Bell Richard Edmund Barton Chambers richardbell@ebc44.com 
Brady Mark James Dowling Chambers markbradybarrister@bigpond.com 
Breeze Heather 8 Garfield Barwick Sydney breeze@chambers.net.au 
Bridger Marie 7 Windeyer Chambers mtbridger@windeyerchambers.com.au 
Campton SC Peter Waratah Chambers camptonsc@waratahchambers.com.au 
Christie SC Suzanne Culwulla Chambers christie@culwulla.com.au 
Coakes Giles  Coakes Mediator giles@coakesmediator.com.au 
Conte-Mills Karen Arthur Phillips Chambers kcontemills@apchambers.com.au 
Cotter-Moroz Andrea Garfield Barwick Chambers andrea@cotter-moroz.com 
Cummings SC Peter Newcastle Chambers pcummings@newcastlechambers.com.au  
Dart Rachel Culwulla Chambers dart@culwulla.com.au 
Falloon Mary Frederick Jordan Chambers falloon@fjc.net.au 
Gillies SC Melissa Culwulla Chambers gillies@culwulla.com.au 
Graham Michael James Dowling Chambers mkgrah@bigpond.net.au 
Harper Roger Culwulla Chambers harper@culwulla.com.au 
Heazlewood John Lachlan Macquarie Chambers jheazlewood@Lacmac.com.au 
Jackson Neil Frederick Jordan Chambers neilsjackson@yahoo.com.au 
Johnston Gregory Family Law Chambers johnston@familylawchambers.com.au 
Judge Lynette Lachlan Macquarie Chambers ljudge@lacmac.com.au 
Kearney  Julie Newcastle Chambers jkearney@newcastlechambers.com.au 
Kearney SC Michael Waratah Chambers kearneysc@waratahchambers.com.au 
Levick Gregory  Newcastle Chambers glevick@newcastlechambers.com.au 

FAMILY LAW ARBITRATORS (EXCERPT FROM r 67B LIST) 
This is a list of barrister ADR practitioners who satisfy the requirements of the Family Law Regulations 1984 (Cth) r 67B and are registered as such on the National 
Database as of July 2020, available at: https://www.aiflam.org.au/ 

Please consider who may be right for your particular case and circumstances.  Further details, including the barristers' areas of practice, years of experience and 
language are available at https://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/ 

 
 
 
 

 

https://www.aiflam.org.au/
https://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/
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Longworth John Frederick Jordan Chambers jlongworth@fjc.net.au 
Macpherson Neill Culwulla Chambers neillmac@culwulla.com.au 
Mathias Louise Elizabeth Street Chambers louise.mathias@sydneybarrister.net.au 
McIntosh Jill McIntosh Chambers clerk@mcintoshchambers.com.au 
O'Brien Rhys Culwulla Chambers obrien@culwulla.com.au 
O'Ryan KC, the Hon Stephen Family Law Chambers oryanqc@familylawchambers.com.au 
Othen Christopher Waratah Chambers othen@waratahchambers.com.au 
Petrie Angela Culwulla Chambers petrie@culwulla.com.au 
Picker Elizabeth Edmund Barton Chambers epicker@ebc44.com 
Rebehy Mary Lachlan Macquarie Chambers mary.rebehy@gmail.com 
Richardson SC Grahame Family Law Chambers richardsonsc@familylawchambers.com.au 
Rugendyke Stephen Newcastle Chambers srugendyke@newcastlechambers.com.au 
Scarlett OAM RFD Stephen Edmund Barton Chambers scarlett@ebc44.com 
Schonnell SC Richard Barrister clerk@familylawchambers.com.au 
Singh Amendra Frederick Jordan Chambers asingh@fjc.net.au 
Snelling Lois Arthur Phillips Chambers lsnelling@apchambers.com.au 
Stenmark SC Alison Wardell Chambers stenmark@wardellchambers.com.au 
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Name Chambers Telephone Email 

Angyal SC, Robert 6th Floor St James Hall Chambers 9236-8660 robert.angyal@stjames.net.au 

Ash, David Frederick Jordan Chambers 9229-7333 d.ash@fjc.net.au 

Bates, Philip Sir Anthony Mason Chambers 9373-7433 bates@siranthonymason.com.au 

Bell SC, Adam New Chambers 9151-2002 bellsc@newchambers.com.au 

Bowne SC, Angela Greenway Chambers 9151-2999 angela.bowne@greenway.com.au 

Breakspear SC, Timothy Banco Chambers 9376-0677 tim.breakspear@banco.net.au 

Burchett, Simon Second Floor Selborne Chambers 9223-6293 sburchett@selbornechambers.com.au 

Burton SC, Gregory 5th Floor Wentworth Chambers 8066-6133 gregory.burton@5wentworth.com 

Callaghan SC, Peter Nigel Bowen Chambers 9930-7961 p.callaghan@nigelbowen.com.au 

Carr, Philip Francis Street Chambers 0438-677-019 philip@plcarr.com 

Carter, Craig Third Floor St James' Hall 9223-1411 ccarter@3sjh.com.au 

Cheney SC, Richard Greenway Chambers 9151-2954 richard.cheney@greenway.com.au 

Connell, Bruce Fourth Floor Selborne Chambers 9236-4922 connell@4selborne.com.au 

Connor, Phillip Chalfont Chambers 9232-0186 pconnor@chalfont.com.au 

Craig KC, The Hon Malcolm Martin Place Chambers 8227-9600 craig@mpchambers.net.au 

Crimmins, Michael   (04) 5836-5529 michael.crimmins@outlook.com 

Cutler, Paul Queen's Square Chambers 9232-4671 pcutler@qsc.com.au 

Davidson SC, Ian 8th Floor Selborne Chambers 9235-1141 idavidson@eightselborne.com.au 

Dempsey SC, Mark 7 Wentworth Selborne 9232-0770 md@7thfloor.com.au 

Dulhunty, Kim Marina  (04) 1154-5504 dulhunty@counsel.net.au 

GENERAL APPROVED ARBITRATORS LIST 
This is a general list of barrister ADR practitioners across all areas of practice who have been approved as arbitrators by BarADR.  Please consider who may be 
right for your particular case and circumstances.  Further details, including the barristers' areas of practice, years of experience and language are available at 
https://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/   

 

http://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/profile/david-ash-2970
mailto:d.ash@fjc.net.au
http://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/profile/philip-bates-69
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https://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/
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Eagle, Michael 11 Garfield Barwick Chambers 9220-6100 legaleagle@chambers.net.au 

Edwards, Kellie 153 Phillip 9132-5700 edwards@153phillip.com.au 

Elbourne, Eva Maurice Byers Chambers 8233-0311 e.elbourne@mauricebyers.com 

Feller SC, Daniel Second Floor Selborne Chambers 9233-6400 dfeller@selbornechambers.com.au 

Glissan ESM AM KC, James H B Higgins Chambers 9223-3633 glissan@glissan.com 

Goldstein, Steven Greenway Chambers 9151-2999 steven.goldstein@greenway.com.au 

Gracie, Malcolm Fourth Floor Selborne Chambers 9232-4293 gracie@4selborne.com.au 

Gulpers, Hubert  (04) 0824-5518 hugh@gulpersbarrister.com 

Harris SC, Christopher Nigel Bowen Chambers 9930-7964 c.harris@nigelbowen.com.au 

Hogan-Doran SC, Dominique 5 Wentworth Chambers     8066-6144 dhogan@barnet.com.au 

Jacobs, Sydney 13 Wentworth Chambers 9232-7658 sjacobs@wentworthchambers.com.au 

Jones, Thomas Samuel Griffith Chambers 9267-4955 tjones@sgchambers.com.au 

Kalfas SC, Simon Second Floor Wentworth Chambers 9232-1972 skalfas@wentworthchambers.com.au 

Kremer, Benjamin Banco Chambers 9376-0606 ben@benkremer.com 

Lambert, Craig Sixth Floor Windeyer Chambers 9235-3100 lambert@windeyerchambers.com.au 

Lakeman, Allen Seventh Floor Windeyer Chambers 9232-2944 allenlakeman@windeyerchambers.com.au 

Lange, Peter Maurice Byers Chambers 8233-0300 pdl@langelaw.com 

Laughton SC, Gregory Thirteenth Wentworth Chambers 9233-8796 glaughton@13wentworth.com.au 

Lo Surdo SC, Anthony 8 Wentworth Chambers 9223-3181 losurdo@8wentworth.com.au 

McIlwaine, Garry  0418-469-323 garry.mcilwaine@bigpond.com 

McIntyre SC, James   mcintyre@estc.net.au 

McKenzie, John  0411-819-422 john@jdmck.com 

McNally SC, Gregory 9th Floor Wentworth Chambers 8815-9275 gmcnally@ninewentworth.com.au 

Muddle SC, Wayne Third Floor Wentworth Chambers 9221-3843 muddle@seniorcounsel.com.au 

Nell SC, Gregory New Chambers 9221-3639 nell@newchambers.com.au 

Nicholson, William  0400-885-615 william.nicholson@counsel.net.au 

Nolan, Bridie 12 Wentworth Selborne Chambers 9233-1896 bnolan@12thfloor.com.au 

mailto:e.elbourne@mauricebyers.com
http://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/profile/daniel-feller-388
http://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/profile/james-glissan-458
mailto:glissan@glissan.com
mailto:gracie@4selborne.com.au
mailto:hugh@gulpersbarrister.com
mailto:c.harris@nigelbowen.com.au
mailto:sjacobs@wentworthchambers.com.au
http://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/profile/thomas-jones-4119
mailto:tjones@sgchambers.com.au
mailto:ben@benkremer.com
mailto:lambert@windeyerchambers.com.au
http://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/profile/peter-lange-3520
mailto:pdl@langelaw.com
mailto:gmcnally@ninewentworth.com.au
mailto:muddle@seniorcounsel.com.au
http://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/profile/gregory-nell-1987
mailto:nell@newchambers.com.au
mailto:william.nicholson@counsel.net.au
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Parker SC, Geoffrey Sir Anthony Mason Chambers 9373-7447 parker@geoffparker.com.au 

Pluznyk, Borys Latham Chambers 9230-0777 bpluznyk@hotmail.com 

Prince SC, Shane State Chambers 9223-1522 prince@statechambers.net 

Renwick AM SC, James 12 Wentworth Selborne Chambers 9232-8545 james.renwick@12thfloor.com.au 

Rickard, Timothy  9960-8250 tjrickard3@outlook.com 

Rodionoff, Paul Seventh Floor Windeyer Chambers 9232-2944 prodionoff@windeyerchambers.com.au 

Russell, Peter University Chambers 8227-4400 peter.russell@universitychambers.com.au 

Sewell, Jeffery Eleventh Floor Garfield Barwick 9223-6810 sewell_jeffery@yahoo.com.au 

Sinclair, Fiona Queen's Square Chambers 8915-2422 fsinclair@qsc.com.au 

Singh, Amendra Frederick Jordan Chambers 9229-7333 amendra.singh@fjc.net.au 

Turner, Graeme  0412-942-872 graemeturner100@outlook.com 

Walker OAM, Mary 9th Floor Wentworth Chambers 8815-9200 inbox@marywalker.com.au 

Walton SC, Matthew  0419-202-729 walton@matthewwalton.com.au 

Whitlam KC, the Hon Antony Sixth Floor | Selborne Wentworth Chambers 8915-2616 apwhitlam@sixthfloor.com.au 

Wilson, Dennis Wardell Chambers 9231-3133 wilson@wardellchambers.com.au 

Zikmann, Robert Chalfont Chambers 9232 3414 rob.zikmann@chambers.net.au 

http://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/profile/shane-prince-3200
mailto:prince@statechambers.net
mailto:james.renwick@12thfloor.com.au
mailto:prodionoff@windeyerchambers.com.au
http://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/profile/peter-russell-2581
mailto:apwhitlam@sixthfloor.com.au
mailto:wilson@wardellchambers.com.au
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FAMILY LAW MEDIATORS & FDRP’S LIST 
This is a list of family law barrister practitioners who satisfy the following criteria: 

1. Hold accreditation as either: 

a. a mediator with the Association under the National Mediation Accreditation System (NMAS); or  

b. a Family Dispute Resolution Practitioner under the Family Law Act 1975 (Cth);  

and 

2. Hold a current practising certificate with the Association; and 

3. Have demonstrated substantial involvement in the area of family law in the three years prior to applying to this list; and  

4. Have demonstrated that the time devoted to this area of practice, in each year of the past three years prior to applying to this list, is not less than 25% of 
normal full-time practice. 

This list includes barrister members of the Family Law Settlement Services Panel 2018-19.  Please consider who may be right for your particular case and 
circumstances.  Further details, including the barristers' areas of practice, years of experience and language are available at https://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/      

Note: names marked * are also registered as family dispute resolution practitioners (FDRP) on the National Database as at January 2024: 
https://www.fdrr.ag.gov.au/   

 

https://find-a-barrister.nswbar.asn.au/
https://www.fdrr.ag.gov.au/
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Name Chambers Telephone Email 

Batey, Peter Waratah Chambers 9264-8444 batey@waratahchambers.com.au 

Bell, Richard Edmund Barton Chambers 9220-6100 richardbell@ebc44.com 

Blank*, Allan Edmund Barton Chambers 9220-6137 blank@ebc44.com 

Brady*, Mark James Dowling Chambers, Newcastle 0401-212-774 markbradybarrister@bigpond.com 

Butler*, Narelle 8th Floor Garfield Barwick Chambers 9221-9788 butler@narellebutler.com.au 

Cotter-Moroz*, Andrea 8th Floor Garfield Barwick Chambers 8239-3236 andrea@cotter-moroz.com 

Connor, Phillip Chalfont Chambers 8123-1990 pconnor@chalfont.com.au  

Daniel, Dinash Lachlan Macquarie Chambers 0499-032-888 ddaniel@lacmac.com.au 

Falloon, Mary Frederick Jordan Chambers 9229-7333 mary.falloon@fjc.net.au 

Flynn*, David Lighthouse Chambers, Port Macquarie 0417-361-460 djfly911@fastmail.com.au 

Grew, Joshua Edmund Barton Chambers 9220-6100 grew@ebc44.com 

Jackson*, Neil Frederick Jordan Chambers 9229-7333 neilsjackson@yahoo.com.au 

Kenny*, Gregory Lachlan Macquarie Chambers 9635-1000 gkenny@lacmac.com.au 

Longworth, John Frederick Jordan Chambers 9229-7333 jlongworth@fjc.net.au 

Mathias*, Louise Elizabeth Street Chambers 9336-5399 louise.mathias@sydneybarrister.net.au 

Mattar, Michelle Homebush 8764-4578 michmattar@optusnet.com.au 

Macpherson*, Neill Culwulla Chambers 9231-4611 neillmac@culwulla.com.au 

Picker*, Elizabeth Edmund Barton Chambers 9220-6100 epicker@ebc44.com 

Rebehy*, Mary Lachlan Macquarie Chambers 9891-4666 mary.rebehy@gmail.com 

Scarlett OAM RFD, Stephen Edmund Barton Chambers 0409-954-706 scarlett@ebc44.com 

Sinclair, Fiona Queen's Square Chambers 8915-2422 fsinclair@qsc.com.au 

Singh, Amendra Frederick Jordan Chambers 9229-7333 amendra.singh@fjc.net.au 

Tibbey*, Mandy 8th Floor Wentworth Chambers 9233-2339 mtibbey@8wentworth.com.au 
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